	FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	R	06-12-	1998		SHEET		ENT OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office		
-	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.  Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒	4/94)			<u>'</u>					
ŀ	To the Honorable		<b>6</b> , 1, <b>6</b> , 1, <b>2</b> , 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<b>▼ ▼</b>		
86	1. Name of conveying party (ies): Silicon Valley Internet Partners				he attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Viant Corporation: CEIVEIN					
503	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership X Corporation-State California ☐ Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes X No				Internal Address:  Street Address: 89 South Street 2 9  City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 9211  Individual(s) cit zenship:					
9										
M	3. Nature of conveyance:				□ Limite	ed Partnership	)			
٦	☐ Assignment	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger				X Corporation-State <u>California</u> ☐ Other				
	☐ Security Agreement X Change of Name				U Other					
	□ Other Execution Date: <u>A</u>	□ Other Execution Date: April 3, 1998			If assignment is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:   Yes  No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) and addresses attached?  Yes  X  No					
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				- <del> </del>					
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)				B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
	75/366,796									
-	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes X No									
	concerning docume Andrew	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Andrew P. Bridges  Name: John C. Nishi				nber of applications involved:		1		
	Internal Address: _	Internal Address:		. 7.	Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41	)\$_	40.00		
	Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati,				X Enclos	sed				
	Professional Corporation				□ Autho	rized to be ch	arged to deposit	account		
	Street Address: <u>6</u>	50 Page Mill Road			8. If fee	is insufficient	, please charge de	eposit account		
					numbe	er:				
	City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94304					23-2415	Attn: 17358-90	0		
L			·			licate copy of thi	s page if paying by d	eposit account.)		
-	9. Statement and sign To the best of my ki	nowledge and belief, the		ormation is to		rrect and any	attached copy is	a true copy of the		
			<b>V</b> .	c M			-1 1			
	John C. Nishi			90			5/29/98			
06/11/	Name of Pers 1998 SSNITH 00000177			Signature		_	Date			
01 FC:		75366736al number of pages					tion to:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1739 FRAME: 0315





## SECRETARY OF STATE

I. *BILL JONES*. Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this



Billons

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 1739 FRAME: 0316

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

	-3	1883		
 		7	27.4	-

The undersigned, Robert L. Gett and Henry V. Barry, hereby certify that:

- 1. They are the duly elected and acting President and Secretary, respectively, of Silicon Valley Internet Partners, a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

## "ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Viant Corporation."

- 3. The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the majority of the Board of Directors in accordance with Section 901 of the California Corporations Code.
- 4. The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation has been duly approved by the shareholders of this corporation in accordance with Sections 902 and 903 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the Company entitled to vote on the foregoing amendments to the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is three million five hundred fifty-six thousand two hundred fifty-eight (3.556,258) shares of Common Stock; five million seven hundred forty-six thousand eight hundred seventy-four (5,746.874) shares of Series A Preferred Stock; one million four hundred ninety-nine thousand nine hundred twenty-five (1,499,925) shares of Series B Preferred Stock, and two million seven hundred fifty-nine thousand six hundred twenty-five (2,759,625) shares of Series C Preferred Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation equaled or exceeded the vote required.

The undersigned further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this Certificate are true and correct of their own knowledge.

Dated: March 19, 1998

Robert L. Gett. President

Henry V. Barry, Secretary

ODMA\PCDOCS\SQL2\523657\1

RECORDED: 05/29/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1739 FRAME: 0317